TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM582913

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carolina Partners in Mental Healthcare, PLLC		09/05/2019	PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mindpath Care Centers, North Carolina, PLLC	
Street Address:	1502 W Hwy 54 Ste 103	
City:	Durham	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27707	
Entity Type:	PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6014624	MINDPATH CARE CENTERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9197814865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9197814000 ip@wyrick.com Email:

Wyrick Robbins Yates & Ponton LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 4101 Lake Boone Trail, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030051.004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Devon E. White
SIGNATURE:	/dew/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2020

Total Attachments: 7

source=Certified Articles of Amendment (Name Change)#page1.tif source=Certified Articles of Amendment (Name Change)#page2.tif source=Certified Articles of Amendment (Name Change)#page3.tif source=Certified Articles of Amendment (Name Change)#page4.tif

source=Certified Articles of Amendment (Name Change)#page5.tif source=Certified Articles of Amendment (Name Change)#page6.tif source=Certified Articles of Amendment (Name Change)#page7.tif



NORTH CAROLINA

Department of the Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, Elaine F. Marshall, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

CAROLINA PARTNERS IN MENTAL HEALTHCARE, PLLC

WHICH CHANGED ITS NAME TO

MINDPATH CARE CENTERS, NORTH CAROLINA, PLLC

the original of which was filed in this office on the 25th day of September, 2019.





Scan to verify online.

Document Id: C201926800967 Verify this certificate online at http://www.sosnc.gov/verification IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 25th day of September, 2019.

Elaine J. Marshall

Secretary of State



By NC Medical Board at 3:32 pm, Sep 09, 2019

SOSID: 0554459
Date Filed: 9/25/2019 3:32:00 PM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State

C2019 268 00967

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF CAROLINA PARTNERS IN MENTAL HEALTHCARE, PLLC

Pursuant to Section 57D-2-22 and Chapter 55B of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned professional limited liability company hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Organization.

- 1. The name of the professional limited liability company is Carolina Partners in Mental Healthcare, PLLC.
- 2. The second paragraph of the Articles of Organization is amended, restated and superseded in its entirety to read as follows:
 - 1. The name of the professional limited liability company is MindPath Care Centers, North Carolina, PLLC.
- 3. This amendment was duly adopted as provided in the professional limited liability company's written operating agreement.

030051.001-2227160v1



By NC Medical Board at 3:33 pm, Sep 09, 2019

4. These articles will be effective upon filing.

This the <u>5th</u> day of September 2019.

CAROLINA PARTNERS IN MENTAL HEALTHCARE, PLLC

By:	1111
-	Stanley J. Monroe, President
6.	
	Yvonne Monroe, MD, Member
	J. Louise Newton, LCSW, Member
	Paul Fleischer, PhD, Member

Dorine Martin, NP, Member



By NC Medical Board at 3:35 pm, Sep 09, 2019

4. These articles will be effective upon filing.

This the 5th day of September 2019.

	CAROLINA	PARTNERS	IN MENTAL	HEALTHCA	RE, PLLC
--	-----------------	-----------------	-----------	-----------------	----------

By:
Stanley J. Monroe, President
Yvonne Monroe, MD, Member
Louise Newton, LCSW, Member
Paul Fleischer, PhD, Member
Dorine Martin, NP, Member



By NC Medical Board at 3:33 pm, Sep 09, 2019

4. These articles will be effective upon filing.

This the 5th day of September 2019.

CAROLINA PARTNERS IN MENTAL HEALTHCARE, PLLC
By:Stanley J. Monroe, President
Yvonne Monroe, MD, Member
J. Louise Newton, LCSW, Member
Paul Fleischer, PhD, Member
Darina Martin NP Mambar



By NC Medical Board at 3:36 pm, Sep 09, 2019

4. These articles will be effective upon filing.

This the 5th day of September 2019.

	Stanley J. Monroe, President
	Yvonne Monroe, MD, Member
	J. Louise Newton, LCSW, Member
,	Willen
	Paul Fleischer, R.D., Member

Dorine Martin, NP, Member

CAROLINA PARTNERS IN MENTAL HEALTHCARE, PLLC



By NC Medical Board at 3:36 pm, Sep 09, 2019

4. These articles will be effective upon filing.

This the 5th day of September 2019.

By:	
- ,	Stanley J. Monroe, President
	Yvonne Monroe, MD, Member
	J. Louise Newton, LCSW, Member
	Paul Fleischer, PhD, Member
	Horine Mortin, NF
	Dorine Martin, NP, Member

CAROLINA PARTNERS IN MENTAL HEALTHCARE, PLLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006978 FRAME: 0512

RECORDED: 06/24/2020